DELTAPOLL

MONARCHY & UNION POLL

On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely certain to vote), how likely would you be to vote
in a general election tomorrow? SELECT ONE

England Scotland Wales Northern
Ireland

0 — certain NOT to vote 5% 6% 6% 6%
1 *% *0% 2% 1%

2 1% 1% 1% 1%

3 1% 2% 1% *%

4 1% 1% 1% 1%

5 4% 3% 3% 4%

6 3% 3% 3% 3%

7 5% 4% 4% 9%
8 8% 6% 7% 10%

9 9% 8% 11% 5%
10 — absolutely certain to vote 62% 65% 60% 57%
Don’t know 2% 2% 3% 2%

If there were a general election held tomorrow, which party would you vote for? SELECT ONE

Base: all except certain NOT to vote England Scotland Wales Northern
Ireland
Conservative 33% 21% 27% 3%
Labour 35% 25% 37% 6%
Liberal Democrat 7% 6% 5% 1%
UKIP 4% 1% 4% 1%
Scottish National Party (SNP) *% 31% -% *0%
Plaid Cymru (PC) *% -% 11% *0/p
Green 5% 3% 1% 2%
DUP - - - 27%
Sinn Fein - -- - 22%
SDLP - -- - 11%
Some other party 1% *% -% 3%
Would not vote 1% 1% 1% 4%
Don’t know 13% 12% 14% 10%
Refuse *% *% *% -%

Talking to people about the General Election on June 8™ 2017, we have found that a lot of people didn’t
manage to vote. How about you — did you manage to vote in the General Election last year? SELECT
ONE. IF YES: Which party did you vote for in the General Election on June 8" 20172

England Scotland Wales Northern Ireland

No 12% 1% 16% 19%

Yes — Conservative 36% 22% 27% 2%
Yes — Labour 34% 21% 37% 3%

Yes — Liberal Democrat 6% 5% 4% 1%
Yes — Scottish National Party (SNP) - 29% *% *%
Yes — Plaid Cymru (PC) *% *% 8% %
Yes —UKIP 4% 1% 2% 1%

Yes — Green 4% 3% *% 1%
DUP - - - 28%
Sinn Fein 23%

SDLP - - - 9%

Yes — some other party 1% *% *% 3%
Don’t remember 2% 4% 3% 2%

Refuse 2% 1% 3% 1%
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Q4. Inthe Referendum on the 23rd of June 2016 on whether Britain should remain in or leave the European
Union, which way did you vote, or did you not vote? SELECT ONE

England Scotland Wales Northern
Ireland
Voted to Leave the EU 44% 29% 41% 36%
Voted to Remain In the EU 44% 58% 41% 48%
Did not vote 10% 11% 14% 14%
Don’t remember 1% 2% 2% 2%
Refuse 1% 1% 2% *0
Q5. Are you in favour or against the institution of the Monarchy?
England Scotland Wales Northern
Ireland
NET: IN favour 55% 41% 49% 52%
Strongly in favour 29% 18% 24% 31%
Tend to be in favour 26% 23% 25% 21%
Neither in favour nor 26% 27% 26% 23%
against
Tend to be against 9% 15% 10% 9%
Strongly against 6% 13% 9% 12%
NET: Against 14% 28% 19% 21%
Don’t know 5% 4% 6% 4%

Q6. In light of Brexit do you think that the Monarchy is a force for unity o

r division in the UK?

England Scotland Wales Northern
Ireland
Force for unity 57% 46% 52% 52%
Force for division 13% 21% 13% 18%
Don’t know 31% 33% 35% 30%

Q7. Are you in favour or against the ‘Union’ of the United Kingdom of England, Scotland, Wales and
Northern Ireland in broadly in its current form?

England Scotland Wales Northern
Ireland
NET: IN favour 68% 52% 66% 59%
Strongly in favour 34% 32% 33% 41%
Tend to be in favour 34% 20% 33% 19%
Neither in favour nor 21% 15% 16% 15%
against
Tend to be against 4% 14% 9% 12%
Strongly against 1% 15% 2% 11%
NET: Against 5% 30% 11% 23%
Don’t know 5% 3% 7% 2%
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Q8. Do you think the Union of the United Kingdom of England, Scotland, Wales and Northern Ireland will or

will not hold together within the next......

| 10 years’ time | 50 years’ time

100 years’ time

ENGLAND
Will hold together 61% 32% 22%
Will not hold together 21% 36% 41%
Don’t know 18% 32% 37%
SCOTLAND
Will hold together 55% 27% 19%
Will not hold together 31% 49% 52%
Don’t know 14% 24% 29%

Will hold together 61% 29% 20%

Will not hold together 18% 41% 43%

Don’t know 21% 30% 38%
NORTHERN IREAND

Will hold together 63% 28% 22%

Will not hold together 25% 49% 51%

Don’t know 13% 23% 26%

Q9. Would you say that your own level of support for the continued existence of the Union of United
Kingdom has risen or fallen in recent years?

England Scotland Wales Northern
Ireland

NET: RISEN 21% 20% 20% 27%
Risen a lot 9% 9% 4% 11%
Risen a little 12% 11% 16% 15%
Not changed 57% 40% 49% 44%
Fallen a little 13% 14% 15% 13%
Fallen a lot 4% 21% 7% 12%
NET: FALLEN 17% 34% 22% 25%
Don’t know 5% 5% 8% 4%

Q10. Do you think that Brexit has made the break up of the United Kingdom more likely or less likely?

England Scotland Wales Northern
Ireland

NET: MORE LIKELY 58% 59% 54% 60%
A lot more likely 18% 24% 16% 37%
A little more likely 40% 35% 38% 23%
No difference 29% 23% 28% 6%
A little less likely 4% 7% 8% 5%
Alot less likely 3% 5% 4% 5%
NET: LESS LIKELY 7% 12% 12% 11%
Don’t know 6% 6% 7% 7%
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Q11. Compared to five or ten years ago, do you think that people are identifying more with their home nation
of ...INSERT: Nation....... than with the UK as a whole, or identifying more with the UK as a whole than
with their home nation of....INSERT NATION....?

England Scotland Wales Northern
Ireland

Identifying more with home 44% 60% 49% 51%
nation

Identifying more with the 23% 15% 19% 22%
UK as a whole

No difference 25% 19% 23% 23%

Don’t know 8% 6% 8% 4%

Q12. To what extent, if at all, would you say that stronger national identities in....INSERT NATION.....are

weakening the United Kingdome?

England Scotland Wales Northern
Ireland
Weakening the UK a lot 14% 17% 7% 13%
Weakening the UK a little 36% 39% 26% 37%
Not weakening the UK at all 32% 26% 50% 32%
Don’t know 19% 18% 17% 18%
Q13. Which one of the following best describes you?
England Scotland Wales Northern
Ireland
British NOT
. . . 16% 9% 21% 13%
English/Scottish/Welsh/Northern Irish ° ’ ’ ’
More British than
12% 5% 12% 9%
English/Scottish/Welsh/Northern Irish ° ° ° °
Equally British and:
41% 1% 26% %
English/Scottish/Welsh/Northern Irish ° 31% 6% 33%
More EngI|sh/Scott|shA/yeIsh/Northgrn 18% 2704 24% 18%
Irish than British
English/Scottish/Welsh/Northern Irish 0
% 27% 13% 23%
NOT British 8% ’ 3% 3%
Don’t know 5% 2% 4% 4%




